HB1074/204637/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1074

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Sale" insert "and Fee"; in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "and wine" and substitute ", wine, and liquor"; and in line 7, after "County;" insert "increasing the fee for a special 7-day Class B-GC on-sale beer, wine, and liquor license;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 6, 8, 9, 12, 16, 19, and 21, in each instance, strike "and wine" and substitute ", WINE, AND LIQUOR"; in lines 23 and 24, strike "and wine" and substitute ", WINE, AND LIQUOR"; and in line 24, strike "\$365" and substitute "\$500".